


































































DATE : 7/29/22

JOB NO. 22-021
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Plot Plan

1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION

2  1/25/23      FENCE REVISION
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POOL FOUNDATION, WALLS, REINFORCING DESIGN AND ANY MECHANICAL OR ELECTRICAL SERVICES TO THE POOL SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE POOL CONTRACTOR AND HIS/HER  CONSULTANTS. GENRAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY
ELECTRIC AND GAS LINES TO THE POOL EQUIPMENT AREA AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL SYSTEM

GATE NOTES
ALL OUTDOOR GATES OR DOORS OPENING THROUGH THE FENCE ENCLOSURE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING AND
SELF-LATCHING DEVICE DESIGNED TO KEEP AND CAPABLE OF KEEPING SUCH DOOR OR GATE SECURELY CLOSED AT ALL TIMES
WHEN NOT IN ACTUAL USE, AND SUCH OUTDOOR GATES OR DOORS SHALL REMAIN LOCKED AT ALL TIMES THE POOL OR HOT
TUB/SPA IS NOT IN USE.

FENCE NOTES
ALL OUTDOOR THE FENCE SURROUNDING SWIMMING POOLS AND HOT TUBS/SPAS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN SIX FEET AND NO MORE
THAN SIX FEET ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. THE FENCE MUST BE STRUCTURALLY SUITABLE TO DETER ACCESS TO THE POOL, HAVING
NO OPENINGS, HOLES OR GAPS LARGER THAN FOUR INCHES IN ANY DIRECTION, INCLUDING GATES, AND DESIGNED SO AS NOT TO
PERMIT AN EASY TOEHOLD TO CLIMB OVER IT. THE FENCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF WEATHER-RESISTIVE MATERIALS AND SHALL
BE ASSEMBLED OR FABRICATED WITH SUFFICIENT RIGIDITY TO PREVENT SUBSTANTIAL ALTERATION OR DEFORMATION OF THE
LAWFUL OPENINGS, HOLES OR GAPS.

POOL DESIGN
& ENGINEERING

BY OTHERS

LAWN (IRRIGATED)

6 FT HT VINYL POOL FENCE

EXISTING CURB LINE

STREET
TREE

POOL NOTES

- PROVIDE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ( ELECTRIC, TELEPHONE, CABLE, ETC ) FROM NEAREST EXISTING LOCATION
- SET ELECTRIC & GAS METERS ABOVE DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION
- A LICENSED SURVEYOR SHALL STAKE OUT FOR ALL PILINGS/FOUNDATIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES IN THE

BUILDING DIMENSIONS OR YARD SETBACK COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO INSTALL OF PILINGS/FOUNDATIONS.
- VERIFY ACTUAL ON SITE GRADE CONDITIONS SUCH AS T.O. CURB, AVERAGE GRADES, ETC WITH THOSE PROPOSED ON THE PLOT

PLAN AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PILING/FOUNDATION.
- VERIFY NEW GRADING/SITE WORK DOES NOT ALLOW STORMWATER RUNOFF TO DRAIN ONTO ADJACENT NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES
- PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING
- FINISHED INTERIOR GRADE OR HOUSEKEEPING SLABS MUST BE AT OR ABOVE THE ADJACENT EXTERIOR GRADE.

1. FOUNDATION AS BUILT SURVEY INCLUDING TOP OF BLOCK
2. ROOF HEIGHT ELEVATION LETTER
3. FINAL AS BUILT SURVEY
4. FLOOD ELEVATION CERTIFICATES

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING AND INCLUDE IN BASE BID

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A LANDSCAPING PLAN TO THE OWNER FOR THEIR APPROVAL.  ALL LANDSCAPING
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY'S ZONING REGULATIONS.

15 S MANSFIELD AVENUE
BLOCK 113.02   LOT 16

24" SQUARE STEPPING STONES
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STOR

C
U

R
B

 C
U

T

O
U

TD
O

O
R

 K
IT

C
H

E
N

IRON FENCE WITH OPEN
RAILS ONLY AND MATURE
LANDSCAPING ON OUTSIDE
OF FENCE

0.0 EXISTING ELEVATION (BASED ON NAVD'88)

PROPOSED ELEVATION ( BASED ON NAVD'88)0.0

TYPICAL STREET TREE NOTES
LONDON PLANE TREE OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN GOVERNORS STRIP AS ADEQUATE SPACE IS AVAILABLE
AND NO OVERHEAD WIRES PRESENT. TREES SHALL BE NO CLOSER THAN 25 FT FROM THE INTERSECTION AND SHALL NOT BLOCK
ANY SIGNS. 3" CALIPER/8 FT HIGH

GRADE LEGEND

TYPICAL SHRUB NOTES
- ATLANTIC AVENUE: PROVIDE MIN 39 SHRUBS, NO LESS THAN 18 INCHES HIGH (68.69-40)/2+24)
- MANSFIELD AVENUE: PROVIDE MIN 55 SHRUBS, NO LESS THAN 18 INCHES HIGH (100.31-40)/2+24)
- MIN OF 50% OF THE SHRUBS SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN THE PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE AND THE FRONT PROPERTY LINE
- SELECT SHRUBS FROM CITY OF MARGATE APPROVED LISTING

LAWN W/ UNDERGROUND SPRINKLER SYSTEM: INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM CONSISTING OF VALVES, WATER LINES SPRINKLER
HEADS, AND CONTROL PANELS TO ADEQUATELY COVER SOD AND PLANT BED AREA. INSTALL AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER

TYPICAL LAWN NOTES

CONCRETE WALK

NOTE: ANY STRIPING DMAGAED
OR REMOVED SHALL BE REPLACED
BY THE OWNER

GRASS GOVERNORS STRIP

TYPICAL SITE NOTES

SURVEY LIST REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION

LANDSCAPE PLAN

ZONING CONFORMANCE SCHEDULE: S-40 ZONE

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
4,000 SQ FT

REQUIRED

50 FT
30% = 2,179 SQ FT
8.90 FT PREVAILING

PROPOSED
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL CONFORMS
7,265 SQ FT
68.69 FT

USE
MIN LOT AREA
MIN LOT WIDTH
MAX BUILDING COVERAGE
ATLANTIC AVE FRONT YARD - BLDG
ATLANTIC AVE FRONT YARD - PORCH

MIN REAR YARD

MAX BUILDING HEIGHT
STORIES
FLOORS
MIN ROOF PITCH
ATLANTIC AVE FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE

LANDSCAPE COVERAGE
OFF STREET PARKING

7.25 FT PREVAILING

MIN FRONT YARD - GARAGE

MIN SIDE YARD

MIN TOTAL SIDE YARD

PARKING SPACE SIZE
AC UNITS
EXTERIOR SHOWER SETBACK
DRIVEWAY CURB CUTS
POOL EQUIPMENT SETBACK

18.0 FT
N/A
10.0 FT

22.0 FT
30 FT ABV FIN FLR
2.5 STORIES
2.5 FLOORS
5:12
60%

35%
(7) BEDROOMS = 4 SPACES
9'x18'
5 FT
3 FT
(1) 18 FT WIDE OR (1) 10 FT WIDE
10 FT SIDE YARD & 5 FT REAR YARD

CONFORMS
CONFORMS

2,160 SQ FT = 29.73% CONFORMS

CONFORMS
CONFORMS

CONFORMS

CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS

CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS
CONFORMS

MANSFIELD AVE FRONT YARD - BLDG
MANSFIELD AVE FRONT YARD - PORCH

15.80 FT PREVAILING
9.20 FT PREVAILING

CONFORMS
CONFORMS

33.0 FT
25.0 FT
15.97 FT
9.61 FT
18.78 FT
N/A

MIN SIDE YARD 10.0 FT
12.0 FT

CONFORMS12.33 FT
24.33 FT
29'-11"
2.5 STORIES
2.5 FLOORS
5:12
100%

MANSFIELD AVE FRONT YARD LANDSCAPE 60% 63.6%
2,722 sq ft = 37.4%
5 SPACES
9'x18'

(1) 18 FT WIDE
> 10 FT SIDE YARD CONFORMS

5.17 FT
> 3 FT

AVG BUILDING
SETBACK LINE

AVG PORCH
SETBACK LINE

AVG BUILDING
SETBACK LINE

AVG PORCH
SETBACK LINE

GATE
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SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"
1A PLOT PLAN
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Ground Floor
Plan

1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION

2  1/25/23      FENCE REVISION
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GARAGE

ELEV

CABANA

VERANDA

EXTERIOR
SHWR

WASTE
BINS

ENTRY

1 HOUR RATED FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLY PER NJUCC FTO-13

SLOPE

NOTE: EACH "SMART-VENT" PROVIDES 200 SF OF FLOOD RELIEF. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

"SMART-VENT" INSULATED FLOOD VENT MODEL #1540-520 W/
#1540-526 SEALING KIT

FLOOD VENT LEGEND

"SMART-VENT" INSULATED FLOOD VENT W/ FIRE DAMPER MODEL
#1540-530

FV-1

FV-D

FV-2

"SMART-VENT" WOOD WALL INSULATED FLOOD VENT MODEL #1540-570FV-3

"SMART-VENT" DUAL FUNCTION FLOOD & VENTILATION VENT MODEL
#1540-510

GARAGE FLOOD VENT NOTES

ENCLOSED GARAGE AREA = 832 SF

(5) EXTERIOR FLOOD VENTS @ 200 sf/VENT of FLOOD RELIEF = 1,000 SF

3-0x6-8

36" HT GRASPABLE
HAND RAIL SERVING
AS GUARD RAIL AT
EACH OPEN SIDES
OF STAIR

LINE OF DECK ABOVE

1 HOUR RATED CMU WALL
ASSEMBLY BETWEEN GARAGE
& CONDITIONED INTERIOR
SPACE

ENTRY + CABANA FLOOD VENT NOTES

TOTAL ENCLOSED AREA = 1,308 SF

(7) EXTERIOR FLOOD VENTS @ 200 sf/VENT of FLOOD RELIEF = 1,400 SF

FV-1 FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1
BLW

FV-1
BLW

FV-1
BLW

FV-1

FV-1

CLWDW

CLWDW

FV-1

FV-1

FV-1

3-0x6-8

3-0x6-8

LI
N

E
 O

F 
D

E
C

K
 A

B
O

V
E

LI
N

E
 O

F 
D

E
C

K
 A

B
O

V
E

LINE OF DECK ABOVE
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HVAC
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36" HT GRASPABLE
HAND RAIL SERVING
AS GUARD RAIL AT
EACH OPEN SIDES
OF STAIR

G
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OPEN TO ABOVE

1 3/4" S.C.

SPIRAL
STAIR

(7) EQ R
(6) 10" TR

BLW WDW

611.65 sq ft
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1A GROUND FLOOR PLAN

0 2' 4' 8'

FLOOD VENT NOTES
PER IRC R322..2.2.
2.1. THE TOTAL NET AREA ON NON-ENGINEERED OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1

SQUARE INCH FOR SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA WHERE THE ENCLOSED AREA IS
MEASURED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ENCLOSURE WALLS, OR THE OPENINGS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AS ENGINEERED OPENINGS AN AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL
INCLUDE A STATEMENT BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL THAT THE DESIGN OF
THE OPENINGS WILL PROVIDE FOR EQUALIZATION OF HYDROSTATIC FLOOD FORCES ON
THE EXTERIOR WALLS BY ALLOWING FOR THE AUTOMATIC ENTRY AND EXIT OF
FLOODWATERS.

2.2 OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" IN ANY DIRECTION IN THE PLANE OF THE WALL
2.3 THE PRESENCE OF LOUVERS, BLADES, SCREENS, AND FACEPLATES OR OTHER COVERS

AND DEVICES SHALL ALLOW THE AUTOMATIC FLOW OF FLOODWATER IINTO AND OUT OF
THE ENCLOSED AREA AND SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE NET
OPEN AREA

PER IRC R406.1..2.1
THE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF AN UNDER FLOOR SPACE SUCH AS A CRAWL SPACE SHALL
BE EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE OUTSIDE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL ON AT LEAST ONE
SIDE.

PER IRC R322..2.2.1
1. THERE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO OPENINGS ON DIFFERENT SIDES OF EACH

ENCLOSED   AREA. IF BUILDING HAS MORE THAN ONE ENCLOSED ARE BELOW THE DESIGN
FLOOD ELEVATION, EACH AREA SHALL HAVE OPENINGS

2. THE BOTOM OF EACH OPENING SHALL  BE NOT MORE THAN 1 FT ABOVE THE HIGHER OF THE
FINAL INTERIOR GRADE OR FLOOR AND THE FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE IMMEDIATELY
UNDER THE OPENING.

3. OPENINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED IN DOORS AND WINDOW

TYPICAL PLAN NOTES

1. ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALLS, &
INTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. SEE FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. PENETRATIONS SUCH AS RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES, IN CEILING LOUD SPEAKERS, ETC
SHALL RECEIVE UL-RATED FIRE RATED LIGHT COVER BY TENMAT OR EQUAL TO MAINTAIN TTHE
INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY

FIRE PLACE NOTES

ELEVATOR NOTES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A NOTES

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISHED DIMENSION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. THIS SET OF PLANS IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A (2.5) STORY SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE.
3. PROVIDE HANGING ROD & SHELF ABOVE AT ALL CLOTHES/COATS CLOSETS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE (ROD&SH)
4. PROVIDE (5) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AT LINEN/STORAGE CLOSETS.
5. THE PLANS AND DETAILS HEREIN HAVE BEEN PREPARED BASED ON ARCHITECTS

UNDERSTANDING OF THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
SITE CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE DEPICTED ON THE PLANS & DETAILS.

6. TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL = 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

7. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL = 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

8. H. RAIL = ALL STAIR HANDRAILS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34" HT AND NO MORE THAN 38" HT
MEASURED VERT. FROM STAIR NOSING. PROVIDE 36" HT GRASPABLE HANDRAIL AT OPEN
SIDES OF STAIRS SERVING AS GUARD RAIL AS MEASURE VERTICALLY ABOVE NOSING.

9. G. RAIL = ALL GUARD RAIL SHALL BE A MIN. 3'-0" HT
10. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE 1/2" GYP BD
11. INTERIOR FINISHES PER OWNER
12. USE PRESSURE TREATED STUDS & PLYWOOD BELOW DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.
13. ROOF PITCHES ARE APPROXIMATE AND G.C SHALL VERIFY ROOF PITCHES IN FIELD TO

  CONFORM TO THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HT.
14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM HEADROOM CLEARANCE AT STAIRS PRIOR TO

 FRAMING AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CONCERNS
15. GROUND FOUNDATION RE-BAR TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
16. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
17. ALL INTERIOR WALL CORNERS SHALL BE SQUARE (90 DEGREE)

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. FIREPLACE SHALL BE A PREMANUFACTURED CODE APPROVED DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE

W/ GAS LOG SET & NON-COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH
3. FRAMED FIRE PLACE WALLS AND CHASES ARE APPROXIMATE. VERIFY ACTUAL

DIMENSIONS WITH SELECTED MODEL AND MANUFACTURER. SEE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES, CHASE CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS, & ALL FIRE-STOP LOCATIONS FOR CHIMNEY.

4. CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED FIREBOX CLEARANCES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. VERIFY/COORDINATE SIZE OF ELEVATOR SHAFT AND PIT DIMENSIONS BASE ON THE

FINAL  SELECTED MANUFACTURER & MODEL SHOP DRAWINGS

INTERIOR TRIM
INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MOCK-UP INTERIOR TRIM DETAIL ON SITE FOR OWNERS APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS.

INTERIOR STAIR
THE INTERIOR  STAIR DESIGN & INSTALLATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE
STAIR AND RAILING FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.

KITCHEN DESIGN
THE KITCHEN DESIGN & LAYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER. THE KITHCEN
DESIGNER SHALL PREPARE CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

EXHAUST HOOD/MAKE UP AIR
IF THE KITCHEN HOOD IS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CUBIC FEET PER
MINUTE (0.19 M3/S), THE EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP
AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE.  THE KITCHEN EXHAUST
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SAME ROOM IN WHICH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM
IS LOCATED OR INTO ROOMS OR DUCT SYSTEMS THAT COMMUNICATE THROUGH ONE OR
MORE PERMANENT OPENINGS WITH THE ROOM IN WHICH SUCH EXHAUST SYSTEM IS
LOCATED. SUCH PERMANENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA NOT
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED AREA OF THE MAKEUP AIR SUPPLY OPENINGS. SUCH MAKEUP AIR
SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NOT FEWER THAN ONE DAMPER. EACH DAMPER SHALL
BE A GRAVITY DAMPER OR AN ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DAMPER THAT AUTOMATICALLY
OPENS WHEN THE EXHAUST SYSTEM OPERATES. DAMPERS SHALL BE LOCATED TO ALLOW
ACCESS FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING
PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION OR ANY OTHER DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE DAMPER BEING
INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. 



DATE : 7/29/22

JOB NO. 22-021

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

A

B

C

D

1

1

Pr
iv

at
e 

R
es

id
en

ce
15

 S
 M

an
sf

ie
ld

 A
ve

nu
e

C
ity

 o
f M

ar
ga

te
B

lo
ck

 1
13

.0
2 

 L
ot

 1
6

A
tla

nt
ic

 C
ou

nt
y,

 N
J

R
ob

er
t J

. L
ol

io
, R

A 
 

 
 2

19
 B

el
le

vu
e 

Av
e

E
: b

ob
@

lo
lio

ar
ch

ite
ct

.c
om

 
 

 H
am

m
on

to
n,

 N
J 

08
03

7
w

w
w

.lo
lio

ar
ch

ite
ct

.c
om

 
 

 P
: 8

56
-3

22
-6

47
6

R
ob

er
t J

. L
ol

io
, R

A
N

J 
Li

c 
N

o.
 2

1A
I0

19
35

30
0

C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
D

O
C

U
M

E
N

T
S

First Floor Plans

1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION

2  1/25/23      FENCE REVISION

A-103
SHEET

65/
8"

20
'-1

3/
8"

8"
6'

-7
1/

4"
43/

4"
5'

-0
"

8"
5'

-1
17/

8"
43/

4"
4'

-0
"

43/
4"

3'
-4

"
65/

8"

9'
-0

"
2'

-0
"

20
'-8

"
13

'-4
"

14
'-8

"

2'
-0

"
11

'-0
"

48
'-8

"
1'

-0
"

62
'-8

"

8'
-0

"
16

'-0
"

5'
-8

"
9'

-2
"

23
'-4

"
6"

62
'-8

"

65/8" 3'-53/8" 65/8" 6'-103/4" 65/8" 14'-53/8" 65/8" 4'-61/8" 43/4" 5'-13/4" 43/4" 3'-0" 65/8"

2'-4" 3'-4" 2'-4" 4'-0" 8'-0" 15'-0" 14'-0"

8'-0" 41'-0" 2'-0"

51'-0"

2'
-0

"
6'

-0
"

1'
-4

"
13

'-4
"

1'
-4

"

2'-0" 8'-4" 1'-4" 17'-0" 1'-4"

1'-4" 47'-8" 2'-0"

10'-4" 19'-8" 17'-8"

3'
-4

1/
2"

4'
-0

"
11

'-0
"

4'
-1

17/
8"

51'-0"

2'-0"

4"

4"

3'-0" 3'-8"

4"

1'
-4

"
20

'-8
"

1'
-4

"

2'-4" 3'-8"

4"

4"

4"
4"

1'
-0

"

1'
-0

"

4" 4"

2'-0"

6'-8"

2'-0"

10
'-4

"

6'-0"

6'
-4

"

2'-0"

2'-0"

4'-10" 7'-0" 5'-2" 4'-10" 8'-0" 4'-10"

2'
-0

"

2'
-0

"
6'

-0
"

5'
-0

"

3'
-0

"
5'

-0
"1'

-0
"3'-0" 7'-4"

65/8" 8'-41/2" 43/4" 4'-23/4" 43/4" 6'-01/4" 43/4" 5'-0" 43/4" 11'-21/8" 43/4" 5'-0" 8"

4'-0" 4'-0" 9'-0" 6'-0" 2'-0" 5'-4" 6'-8"

9'
-0

"
2'

-0
"

7'
-4

"
13

'-4
"

1'
-8

"
13

'-0
"

2'-5" 2'-5" 2'-5" 2'-9" 3'-2" 1'-8" 8'-0" 1'-8" 3'-2"

6'
-8

"
6'

-8
"

2'
-1

0"
2'

-1
0"

5'
-2

"
4'

-0
"

3'
-6

"
6'

-1
0"

6'
-1

0"
3'

-6
"

43/4" 8'-91/2" 43/4" 7'-6" 65/8"

1'
-0

1/
2"

4'
-2

1/
2"

43/
4"

2'
-0

"

15
'-4

5/
8"

65/
8"

65/8" 13'-0" 43/4" 12'-2" 43/4"

43/
4"

4'
-7

7/
8"

43/
4"

9'
-4

"
65/

8"

43/4" 5'-0" 43/4"

43/4" 5'-53/4" 43/4" 5'-0" 65/8"

93/8" 3'-6" 5'-10"

3'
-8

"
1'

-8
"

3'
-8

"

43/
4"

5'
-0

"
43/

4"

LIVING

MEDIA RM MUDBED-1

PR

D
IN

IN
G

PORCH

PORCH

C
U

B
B

IE
S

STACK
W/D

WH-1

POOL
FILTER

POOL
HEATER

PUMP

24"
FRZ

ELEV

PTRY

BA

PORCH

3-0x8-0

2-8x8-0
2-8x8-0

4-0x8-0

4-0x8-0
2-8x8-0

2-4x8-0

DROPPED BEAM
ABOVE. ALIGN WITH
COLUMN FACE

SLOPE
FG BLW

SLOPE
FG BLW

S
LO

P
E

FG
 B

LW

SLOPE

2" MIN
FG

2" MIN
FG

4"

LNDG

UP

UP DN

LNDG DN

ROD&SH
ROD&SH

G
. R

A
IL

36" HT GRASPABLE
HAND RAIL SERVING
AS GUARD RAIL AT
EACH OPEN SIDES
OF STAIR

36" HT GRASPABLE
HAND RAIL SERVING
AS GUARD RAIL AT
EACH OPEN SIDES
OF STAIR

G.RAIL

G
.R

A
IL

G.RAIL

G
.R

A
IL

G.RAIL

G.RAIL

G
.R

A
IL

G
.R

A
IL

G.RAIL

G.RAIL

G.RAIL

G
.R

A
IL

CU-1 CU-2

CU-3

TYPICAL FIRST FLOOR DECKS:
COMPOSITE DECK SYSTEM W/ CONCEALED
FASTENERS ON P.T. 2x SLEEPERS FOR A
LEVEL DECK SURFACE ON A SLOPED
FIBERGLASS DECK SYSTEM FOR POSITIVE
DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BLDG

SLOPED FIBERGLASS
DECK SYSTEM ON 1/2"
AC PLYWOOD ON 3/4"
PLYWOOD

R
A

N
G

E

COUNTER W/
CABINETS ABV
& BELOW

OPEN TO BELOW

OPEN TO BELOW

WALL
HUNG

WALL
HUNG

VANITY

WALL
HUNG

WALL
HUNG

VANITY

SPIRAL
STAIR

WH-2

ZERO
THRESHOLD

SHOWER

PROVIDE
10" FRAMING
DEPTH AT
SHOWER

TALL
WINE
REF

(14) EQ RISER
(13) 10" TREADS

(8) EQ R
(7) 10" TR

(8) EQ R
(7) 10" TR

OVERHEAD CABINETS
BELOW HIGH WINDOWS

OVERHEAD CABINETS
BELOW HIGH WINDOWS

OVEN

COFFEE

30"
REF

COORDINATE CL OF WINDOW
W/ KITCHEN LAYOUT PRIOR
TO FRAMING ROUGH OPENING

2" MIN
FG

1,977.73 sq ft

514.22 sq ft

165.78 sq ft

BAR

1'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" 4'-0" 2'-0"

KIT

AHU
1A

2-6x8-0

2-4x8-0

3-0x8-0

2-6x8-0

PLAN
NORTH

G
E

N
E

R
AT

O
R

H
O

O
D

VENTLESS
GAS F.P.

DW

AHU
1B

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1A FIRST FLOOR PLAN

0 2' 4' 8'

FLOOD VENT NOTES
PER IRC R322..2.2.
2.1. THE TOTAL NET AREA ON NON-ENGINEERED OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1

SQUARE INCH FOR SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA WHERE THE ENCLOSED AREA IS
MEASURED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ENCLOSURE WALLS, OR THE OPENINGS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AS ENGINEERED OPENINGS AN AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL
INCLUDE A STATEMENT BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL THAT THE DESIGN OF
THE OPENINGS WILL PROVIDE FOR EQUALIZATION OF HYDROSTATIC FLOOD FORCES ON
THE EXTERIOR WALLS BY ALLOWING FOR THE AUTOMATIC ENTRY AND EXIT OF
FLOODWATERS.

2.2 OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" IN ANY DIRECTION IN THE PLANE OF THE WALL
2.3 THE PRESENCE OF LOUVERS, BLADES, SCREENS, AND FACEPLATES OR OTHER COVERS

AND DEVICES SHALL ALLOW THE AUTOMATIC FLOW OF FLOODWATER IINTO AND OUT OF
THE ENCLOSED AREA AND SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE NET
OPEN AREA

PER IRC R406.1..2.1
THE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF AN UNDER FLOOR SPACE SUCH AS A CRAWL SPACE SHALL
BE EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE OUTSIDE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL ON AT LEAST ONE
SIDE.

PER IRC R322..2.2.1
1. THERE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO OPENINGS ON DIFFERENT SIDES OF EACH

ENCLOSED   AREA. IF BUILDING HAS MORE THAN ONE ENCLOSED ARE BELOW THE DESIGN
FLOOD ELEVATION, EACH AREA SHALL HAVE OPENINGS

2. THE BOTOM OF EACH OPENING SHALL  BE NOT MORE THAN 1 FT ABOVE THE HIGHER OF THE
FINAL INTERIOR GRADE OR FLOOR AND THE FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE IMMEDIATELY
UNDER THE OPENING.

3. OPENINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED IN DOORS AND WINDOW

TYPICAL PLAN NOTES

1. ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALLS, &
INTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. SEE FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. PENETRATIONS SUCH AS RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES, IN CEILING LOUD SPEAKERS, ETC
SHALL RECEIVE UL-RATED FIRE RATED LIGHT COVER BY TENMAT OR EQUAL TO MAINTAIN TTHE
INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY

FIRE PLACE NOTES

ELEVATOR NOTES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A NOTES

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISHED DIMENSION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. THIS SET OF PLANS IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A (2.5) STORY SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE.
3. PROVIDE HANGING ROD & SHELF ABOVE AT ALL CLOTHES/COATS CLOSETS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE (ROD&SH)
4. PROVIDE (5) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AT LINEN/STORAGE CLOSETS.
5. THE PLANS AND DETAILS HEREIN HAVE BEEN PREPARED BASED ON ARCHITECTS

UNDERSTANDING OF THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
SITE CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE DEPICTED ON THE PLANS & DETAILS.

6. TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL = 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

7. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL = 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

8. H. RAIL = ALL STAIR HANDRAILS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34" HT AND NO MORE THAN 38" HT
MEASURED VERT. FROM STAIR NOSING. PROVIDE 36" HT GRASPABLE HANDRAIL AT OPEN
SIDES OF STAIRS SERVING AS GUARD RAIL AS MEASURE VERTICALLY ABOVE NOSING.

9. G. RAIL = ALL GUARD RAIL SHALL BE A MIN. 3'-0" HT
10. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE 1/2" GYP BD
11. INTERIOR FINISHES PER OWNER
12. USE PRESSURE TREATED STUDS & PLYWOOD BELOW DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.
13. ROOF PITCHES ARE APPROXIMATE AND G.C SHALL VERIFY ROOF PITCHES IN FIELD TO

  CONFORM TO THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HT.
14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM HEADROOM CLEARANCE AT STAIRS PRIOR TO

 FRAMING AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CONCERNS
15. GROUND FOUNDATION RE-BAR TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
16. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
17. ALL INTERIOR WALL CORNERS SHALL BE SQUARE (90 DEGREE)

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. FIREPLACE SHALL BE A PREMANUFACTURED CODE APPROVED DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE

W/ GAS LOG SET & NON-COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH
3. FRAMED FIRE PLACE WALLS AND CHASES ARE APPROXIMATE. VERIFY ACTUAL

DIMENSIONS WITH SELECTED MODEL AND MANUFACTURER. SEE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES, CHASE CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS, & ALL FIRE-STOP LOCATIONS FOR CHIMNEY.

4. CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED FIREBOX CLEARANCES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. VERIFY/COORDINATE SIZE OF ELEVATOR SHAFT AND PIT DIMENSIONS BASE ON THE

FINAL  SELECTED MANUFACTURER & MODEL SHOP DRAWINGS

INTERIOR TRIM
INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MOCK-UP INTERIOR TRIM DETAIL ON SITE FOR OWNERS APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS.

INTERIOR STAIR
THE INTERIOR  STAIR DESIGN & INSTALLATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE
STAIR AND RAILING FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.

KITCHEN DESIGN
THE KITCHEN DESIGN & LAYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER. THE KITHCEN
DESIGNER SHALL PREPARE CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

EXHAUST HOOD/MAKE UP AIR
IF THE KITCHEN HOOD IS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CUBIC FEET PER
MINUTE (0.19 M3/S), THE EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP
AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE.  THE KITCHEN EXHAUST
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SAME ROOM IN WHICH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM
IS LOCATED OR INTO ROOMS OR DUCT SYSTEMS THAT COMMUNICATE THROUGH ONE OR
MORE PERMANENT OPENINGS WITH THE ROOM IN WHICH SUCH EXHAUST SYSTEM IS
LOCATED. SUCH PERMANENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA NOT
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED AREA OF THE MAKEUP AIR SUPPLY OPENINGS. SUCH MAKEUP AIR
SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NOT FEWER THAN ONE DAMPER. EACH DAMPER SHALL
BE A GRAVITY DAMPER OR AN ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DAMPER THAT AUTOMATICALLY
OPENS WHEN THE EXHAUST SYSTEM OPERATES. DAMPERS SHALL BE LOCATED TO ALLOW
ACCESS FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING
PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION OR ANY OTHER DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE DAMPER BEING
INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. 
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Second Floor
Plan

1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION

2  1/25/23      FENCE REVISION
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1A SECOND FLOOR PLAN

0 2' 4' 8'

FLOOD VENT NOTES
PER IRC R322..2.2.
2.1. THE TOTAL NET AREA ON NON-ENGINEERED OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1

SQUARE INCH FOR SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA WHERE THE ENCLOSED AREA IS
MEASURED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ENCLOSURE WALLS, OR THE OPENINGS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AS ENGINEERED OPENINGS AN AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL
INCLUDE A STATEMENT BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL THAT THE DESIGN OF
THE OPENINGS WILL PROVIDE FOR EQUALIZATION OF HYDROSTATIC FLOOD FORCES ON
THE EXTERIOR WALLS BY ALLOWING FOR THE AUTOMATIC ENTRY AND EXIT OF
FLOODWATERS.

2.2 OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" IN ANY DIRECTION IN THE PLANE OF THE WALL
2.3 THE PRESENCE OF LOUVERS, BLADES, SCREENS, AND FACEPLATES OR OTHER COVERS

AND DEVICES SHALL ALLOW THE AUTOMATIC FLOW OF FLOODWATER IINTO AND OUT OF
THE ENCLOSED AREA AND SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE NET
OPEN AREA

PER IRC R406.1..2.1
THE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF AN UNDER FLOOR SPACE SUCH AS A CRAWL SPACE SHALL
BE EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE OUTSIDE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL ON AT LEAST ONE
SIDE.

PER IRC R322..2.2.1
1. THERE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO OPENINGS ON DIFFERENT SIDES OF EACH

ENCLOSED   AREA. IF BUILDING HAS MORE THAN ONE ENCLOSED ARE BELOW THE DESIGN
FLOOD ELEVATION, EACH AREA SHALL HAVE OPENINGS

2. THE BOTOM OF EACH OPENING SHALL  BE NOT MORE THAN 1 FT ABOVE THE HIGHER OF THE
FINAL INTERIOR GRADE OR FLOOR AND THE FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE IMMEDIATELY
UNDER THE OPENING.

3. OPENINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED IN DOORS AND WINDOW

TYPICAL PLAN NOTES

1. ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALLS, &
INTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. SEE FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. PENETRATIONS SUCH AS RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES, IN CEILING LOUD SPEAKERS, ETC
SHALL RECEIVE UL-RATED FIRE RATED LIGHT COVER BY TENMAT OR EQUAL TO MAINTAIN TTHE
INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY

FIRE PLACE NOTES

ELEVATOR NOTES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A NOTES

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISHED DIMENSION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. THIS SET OF PLANS IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A (2.5) STORY SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE.
3. PROVIDE HANGING ROD & SHELF ABOVE AT ALL CLOTHES/COATS CLOSETS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE (ROD&SH)
4. PROVIDE (5) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AT LINEN/STORAGE CLOSETS.
5. THE PLANS AND DETAILS HEREIN HAVE BEEN PREPARED BASED ON ARCHITECTS

UNDERSTANDING OF THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
SITE CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE DEPICTED ON THE PLANS & DETAILS.

6. TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL = 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

7. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL = 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

8. H. RAIL = ALL STAIR HANDRAILS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34" HT AND NO MORE THAN 38" HT
MEASURED VERT. FROM STAIR NOSING. PROVIDE 36" HT GRASPABLE HANDRAIL AT OPEN
SIDES OF STAIRS SERVING AS GUARD RAIL AS MEASURE VERTICALLY ABOVE NOSING.

9. G. RAIL = ALL GUARD RAIL SHALL BE A MIN. 3'-0" HT
10. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE 1/2" GYP BD
11. INTERIOR FINISHES PER OWNER
12. USE PRESSURE TREATED STUDS & PLYWOOD BELOW DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.
13. ROOF PITCHES ARE APPROXIMATE AND G.C SHALL VERIFY ROOF PITCHES IN FIELD TO

  CONFORM TO THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HT.
14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM HEADROOM CLEARANCE AT STAIRS PRIOR TO

 FRAMING AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CONCERNS
15. GROUND FOUNDATION RE-BAR TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
16. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
17. ALL INTERIOR WALL CORNERS SHALL BE SQUARE (90 DEGREE)

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. FIREPLACE SHALL BE A PREMANUFACTURED CODE APPROVED DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE

W/ GAS LOG SET & NON-COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH
3. FRAMED FIRE PLACE WALLS AND CHASES ARE APPROXIMATE. VERIFY ACTUAL

DIMENSIONS WITH SELECTED MODEL AND MANUFACTURER. SEE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES, CHASE CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS, & ALL FIRE-STOP LOCATIONS FOR CHIMNEY.

4. CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED FIREBOX CLEARANCES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. VERIFY/COORDINATE SIZE OF ELEVATOR SHAFT AND PIT DIMENSIONS BASE ON THE

FINAL  SELECTED MANUFACTURER & MODEL SHOP DRAWINGS

INTERIOR TRIM
INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MOCK-UP INTERIOR TRIM DETAIL ON SITE FOR OWNERS APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS.

INTERIOR STAIR
THE INTERIOR  STAIR DESIGN & INSTALLATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE
STAIR AND RAILING FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.

KITCHEN DESIGN
THE KITCHEN DESIGN & LAYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER. THE KITHCEN
DESIGNER SHALL PREPARE CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

EXHAUST HOOD/MAKE UP AIR
IF THE KITCHEN HOOD IS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CUBIC FEET PER
MINUTE (0.19 M3/S), THE EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP
AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE.  THE KITCHEN EXHAUST
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SAME ROOM IN WHICH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM
IS LOCATED OR INTO ROOMS OR DUCT SYSTEMS THAT COMMUNICATE THROUGH ONE OR
MORE PERMANENT OPENINGS WITH THE ROOM IN WHICH SUCH EXHAUST SYSTEM IS
LOCATED. SUCH PERMANENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA NOT
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED AREA OF THE MAKEUP AIR SUPPLY OPENINGS. SUCH MAKEUP AIR
SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NOT FEWER THAN ONE DAMPER. EACH DAMPER SHALL
BE A GRAVITY DAMPER OR AN ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DAMPER THAT AUTOMATICALLY
OPENS WHEN THE EXHAUST SYSTEM OPERATES. DAMPERS SHALL BE LOCATED TO ALLOW
ACCESS FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING
PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION OR ANY OTHER DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE DAMPER BEING
INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. 
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Third Floor Plan

1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION

2  1/25/23      FENCE REVISION
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SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1A THIRD FLOOR PLAN
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FLOOD VENT NOTES
PER IRC R322..2.2.
2.1. THE TOTAL NET AREA ON NON-ENGINEERED OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1

SQUARE INCH FOR SQUARE FOOT OF ENCLOSED AREA WHERE THE ENCLOSED AREA IS
MEASURED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE ENCLOSURE WALLS, OR THE OPENINGS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AS ENGINEERED OPENINGS AN AND THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL
INCLUDE A STATEMENT BY THE REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL THAT THE DESIGN OF
THE OPENINGS WILL PROVIDE FOR EQUALIZATION OF HYDROSTATIC FLOOD FORCES ON
THE EXTERIOR WALLS BY ALLOWING FOR THE AUTOMATIC ENTRY AND EXIT OF
FLOODWATERS.

2.2 OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3" IN ANY DIRECTION IN THE PLANE OF THE WALL
2.3 THE PRESENCE OF LOUVERS, BLADES, SCREENS, AND FACEPLATES OR OTHER COVERS

AND DEVICES SHALL ALLOW THE AUTOMATIC FLOW OF FLOODWATER IINTO AND OUT OF
THE ENCLOSED AREA AND SHALL BE ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DETERMINATION OF THE NET
OPEN AREA

PER IRC R406.1..2.1
THE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL OF AN UNDER FLOOR SPACE SUCH AS A CRAWL SPACE SHALL
BE EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE OUTSIDE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL ON AT LEAST ONE
SIDE.

PER IRC R322..2.2.1
1. THERE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN TWO OPENINGS ON DIFFERENT SIDES OF EACH

ENCLOSED   AREA. IF BUILDING HAS MORE THAN ONE ENCLOSED ARE BELOW THE DESIGN
FLOOD ELEVATION, EACH AREA SHALL HAVE OPENINGS

2. THE BOTOM OF EACH OPENING SHALL  BE NOT MORE THAN 1 FT ABOVE THE HIGHER OF THE
FINAL INTERIOR GRADE OR FLOOR AND THE FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE IMMEDIATELY
UNDER THE OPENING.

3. OPENINGS SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE INSTALLED IN DOORS AND WINDOW

TYPICAL PLAN NOTES

1. ALL FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES, EXTERIOR WALLS, &
INTERIOR LOAD-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. SEE FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. PENETRATIONS SUCH AS RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES, IN CEILING LOUD SPEAKERS, ETC
SHALL RECEIVE UL-RATED FIRE RATED LIGHT COVER BY TENMAT OR EQUAL TO MAINTAIN TTHE
INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY

FIRE PLACE NOTES

ELEVATOR NOTES

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A NOTES

1.  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FINISHED DIMENSION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2. THIS SET OF PLANS IS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A (2.5) STORY SINGLE FAMILY

RESIDENCE.
3. PROVIDE HANGING ROD & SHELF ABOVE AT ALL CLOTHES/COATS CLOSETS UNLESS NOTED

OTHERWISE (ROD&SH)
4. PROVIDE (5) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES AT LINEN/STORAGE CLOSETS.
5. THE PLANS AND DETAILS HEREIN HAVE BEEN PREPARED BASED ON ARCHITECTS

UNDERSTANDING OF THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY IF
SITE CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM THOSE DEPICTED ON THE PLANS & DETAILS.

6. TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL = 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

7. TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL = 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16"OC WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE
BOTTOM PLATE UNLESS NOTED.

8. H. RAIL = ALL STAIR HANDRAILS SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 34" HT AND NO MORE THAN 38" HT
MEASURED VERT. FROM STAIR NOSING. PROVIDE 36" HT GRASPABLE HANDRAIL AT OPEN
SIDES OF STAIRS SERVING AS GUARD RAIL AS MEASURE VERTICALLY ABOVE NOSING.

9. G. RAIL = ALL GUARD RAIL SHALL BE A MIN. 3'-0" HT
10. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE 1/2" GYP BD
11. INTERIOR FINISHES PER OWNER
12. USE PRESSURE TREATED STUDS & PLYWOOD BELOW DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION.
13. ROOF PITCHES ARE APPROXIMATE AND G.C SHALL VERIFY ROOF PITCHES IN FIELD TO

  CONFORM TO THE ALLOWABLE BUILDING HT.
14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM HEADROOM CLEARANCE AT STAIRS PRIOR TO

 FRAMING AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY CONCERNS
15. GROUND FOUNDATION RE-BAR TO ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
16. WINDOWS ARE DIMENSIONED TO THE CENTERLINE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
17. ALL INTERIOR WALL CORNERS SHALL BE SQUARE (90 DEGREE)

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. FIREPLACE SHALL BE A PREMANUFACTURED CODE APPROVED DIRECT VENT FIREPLACE

W/ GAS LOG SET & NON-COMBUSTIBLE HEARTH
3. FRAMED FIRE PLACE WALLS AND CHASES ARE APPROXIMATE. VERIFY ACTUAL

DIMENSIONS WITH SELECTED MODEL AND MANUFACTURER. SEE MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES, CHASE CONSTRUCTION
DIMENSIONS, & ALL FIRE-STOP LOCATIONS FOR CHIMNEY.

4. CONFIRM ALL REQUIRED FIREBOX CLEARANCES WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

1. MANUFACTURER AND MODEL TO BE SELECTED BY THE OWNER
2. VERIFY/COORDINATE SIZE OF ELEVATOR SHAFT AND PIT DIMENSIONS BASE ON THE

FINAL  SELECTED MANUFACTURER & MODEL SHOP DRAWINGS

INTERIOR TRIM
INTERIOR TRIM SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MOCK-UP INTERIOR TRIM DETAIL ON SITE FOR OWNERS APPROVAL
PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS.

INTERIOR STAIR
THE INTERIOR  STAIR DESIGN & INSTALLATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE
STAIR AND RAILING FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING.

KITCHEN DESIGN
THE KITCHEN DESIGN & LAYOUT SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER. THE KITHCEN
DESIGNER SHALL PREPARE CABINETRY DRAWINGS FOR THE OWNER'S APPROVAL PRIOR TO
ORDERING.

EXHAUST HOOD/MAKE UP AIR
IF THE KITCHEN HOOD IS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CUBIC FEET PER
MINUTE (0.19 M3/S), THE EXHAUST SYSTEM SHALL BE MECHANICALLY PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP
AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AIR RATE.  THE KITCHEN EXHAUST
MAKEUP AIR SHALL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SAME ROOM IN WHICH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM
IS LOCATED OR INTO ROOMS OR DUCT SYSTEMS THAT COMMUNICATE THROUGH ONE OR
MORE PERMANENT OPENINGS WITH THE ROOM IN WHICH SUCH EXHAUST SYSTEM IS
LOCATED. SUCH PERMANENT OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA NOT
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED AREA OF THE MAKEUP AIR SUPPLY OPENINGS. SUCH MAKEUP AIR
SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH NOT FEWER THAN ONE DAMPER. EACH DAMPER SHALL
BE A GRAVITY DAMPER OR AN ELECTRICALLY OPERATED DAMPER THAT AUTOMATICALLY
OPENS WHEN THE EXHAUST SYSTEM OPERATES. DAMPERS SHALL BE LOCATED TO ALLOW
ACCESS FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVING
PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION OR ANY OTHER DUCTS NOT CONNECTED TO THE DAMPER BEING
INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. 
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Elevations

1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION

2  1/25/23      FENCE REVISION
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FIXED

2-8x4-115-9x4-11

CW155

CW23

CW15

TYPICAL ELEVATION KEYED NOTES
1

PROVIDE BLIND METAL FLASHING AT ALL INTERSECTIONS WITH ROOF

EXTERIOR WINDOW TRIM: ONE PIECE  (JAMB,SILL, & HEAD) AZEK WINDOW SURROUNDS.
SEE TYPICAL WINDOW DETAIL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES PER SPECIFICATIONS2

3

4

5

6

FASCIA TRIM: 1x8 AZEK FASCIA W/ METAL DRIP EDGE

7
-

RAILING SYSTEM: CODE APPROVED COMPOSITE RAILING SYSTEM

9
-

AZEK WRAPPED DROPPED BEAM. RETURN TO BUILDING FACE AT ALL SIDES. FACE OF
DROPPED BEAM MUST ALIGN WITH FACE OF COLUMN SHAFT.

12" SQUARE SITE BUILT AZEK COLUMN SLEEVES OVER P.T. POST PER STRUCTURAL DWG'S

12

EXTERIOR STAIR: 1x AZEK RISER & COMPOSITE DECK TREADS10

FLOOD VENT11

8
-

TYPICAL ELEVATION NOTES

1x8 BORAL SHIPLAP SIDING WITH MITERED CORNERS

3 COAT CEMENT STUCCO W/ ELASTOMERIC FINISH COAT ON SELF FURRING GALV. STL
LATH

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM PER SPECIFICATIONS

NATURAL STONE LINEAR WALL CLADDING13

AZEK DECK CLAD FASCIA14

CUSTOM AZEK RAFTER TAILS @ 24"oc15

VERTICAL COMPOSITE SIDING BY NEWTECH WOOD "EUROPEAN STYLE"16

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
1C MANSFIELD AVENUE ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'

SCALE: 1/4"   =    1'-0"
2A ATLANTIC AVENUE ELEVATION

0 2' 4' 8'
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1  12/1/2022  FENCE REVISION
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